Briar Cliff (13-6, 9-2) -vs- Dordt (13-7, 5-6)
01/15/22 at De Witt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA

Date: 01/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.D%‘\‘/\llsitFt)l\gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA Briar CIiff 35 35 70
Referees: Dave Egge, Brian Borchers, Troy Woelber Dordt 33 35 68
Briar CIiff 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Kyle Boerhave * 24 5-9 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 15
20 Quinten Vasa e 35 4-7 2-4 1-2 2-7 9 2 2 3 1 2 11
10 Jaden Kleinhesselink * 29 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 1 8
5 Conner Groves i 29 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
4 Quinn Vesey * 26 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1
55 Matthew Stilwill 21 8-10 1-2 4-5 1-3 4 4 0 1 1 1 21
24 Nick Hoyt 24  4-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 9
11 Sammy Green 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Gibb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-48 7-18 11-15 6-22 28 20 10 12 2 6 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 13-23 56.52 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 26-48 54.2 % 7-18 38.9 % 11-15 73.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 10 1st-08:16
Dordt 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jackson Louscher * 30 5-6 0-0 6-7 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 0 16
02 Bryce Coppock =3 33 5-14 1-6 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 2 15
00 Luke Rankin * 28 6-10 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 2 13
03 Cade Bleeker =3 25 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 9
34 Jacob Vis * 20 2-7 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 7
01 Trey Hinote 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jackson Lee 7 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Caleb Harmsen 17  1-3 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
25 Camden Bialas 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
41  Josh Baugher 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 8-25 12-13 13-20 33 15 10 10 1 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 3-12 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 5-13 38.46 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 24-58 41.4 % 8-25 32.0% 12-13 92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-16:08

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Box Score

Briar CIiff 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Kyle Boerhave 15 2-3 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
20 Quinten Vasa 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 8
10 Jaden Kleinhesselink 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
5 Conner Groves 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
4 Quinn Vesey 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
55 Matthew Stilwill 7 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 9
24  Nick Hoyt 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  Sammy Green 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Gibb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-25 4-11 5-6 4-12 16 8 6 7 0 2 35
52.0 % 36.4 % 83.3%
Dordt 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jackson Louscher 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
2 Bryce Coppock 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
0 Luke Rankin 13 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 6
3 Cade Bleeker 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
34  Jacob Vis 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Trey Hinote 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Jackson Lee 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Caleb Harmsen 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Camden Bialas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
41  Josh Baugher 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-32 3-12 4-4 8-9 17 6 5 3 0 3 33

40.6 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Briar CIiff 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Kyle Boerhave 9 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
20  Quinten Vasa 19 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 B 1 2 3
10 Jaden Kleinhesselink 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
5 Conner Groves 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Quinn Vesey 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
55 Matthew Stilwill 14 4-4 1-1 358 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 12
24  Nick Hoyt 14 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 9
11  Sammy Green 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Gibb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-23 3-7 6-9 2-10 12 12 4 5 2 4 35
56.5 % 42.9 % 66.7 %
Dordt 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jackson Louscher 16 2-2 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
2 Bryce Coppock 18 3-8 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 11
0 Luke Rankin 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
3 Cade Bleeker 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
34 Jacob Vis 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
1 Trey Hinote 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10  Jackson Lee 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Caleb Harmsen 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
25 Camden Bialas 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
41  Josh Baugher 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 11-26 5-13 8-9 5-11 16 9 5 7 1 2 35

42.3 % 38.5 % 88.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt
MISS JUMPER by VASA,QUINTEN 19:43
== REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB
FOUL by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 19:23
19:20 MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN --
19:10 FOUL by COPPOCK,BRYCE
GOOD FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 19:10 1-0 Vi1
GOOD FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 19:10 2-0 V2
18:59 TURNOVER by BLEEKER,CADE
STEAL by GROVES,CONNER 18:58
MISS 3PTR by GROVES,CONNER 18:31
== REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
18:03 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by BOERHAVE,KYLE 17:36
REBOUND OFF by BOERHAVE,KYLE --
TURNOVER by BOERHAVE,KYLE 17:32
-- REBOUND OFF by VIS,JACOB
FOUL by VESEY,QUINN 17:19
SUB IN by HOYT,NICK 17:19
SUB OUT by VESEY,QUINN 17:19
17:10 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by GROVES,CONNER(in the paint) 16:52 4-4
ASSIST by VASA,QUINTEN --
16:20 MISS JUMPER by VIS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN ==
MISS 3PTR by GROVES,CONNER 15:54

o= REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,CADE
15:33 MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,LUKE

o= REBOUND OFF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
15:19 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE

o= ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 15:00
REBOUND OFF by VASA,QUINTEN o=
GOOD JUMPER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 14:48 6-7 H1
14:38 FOUL by RANKIN,LUKE
14:38 TURNOVER by RANKIN,LUKE
SUB IN by VESEY,QUINN 14:38
SUB OUT by VASA,QUINTEN 14:38
14:38 SUB IN by HINOTE, TREY
14:38 SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
14:38 SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB
14:38 SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,CONNER 14:20 9-7 V2
ASSIST by HOYT,NICK --
14:02 MISS 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY
-- REBOUND OFF by BIALAS,CAMDEN
FOUL by BOERHAVE,KYLE 13:58
SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW 13:58
SUB OUT by GROVES,CONNER 13:58
13:56 MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by STILWILL,MATTHEW o=
MISS JUMPER by STILWILL,MATTHEW 13:31
REBOUND OFF by BOERHAVE,KYLE o=
MISS 3PTR by HOYT,NICK 13:25
REBOUND OFF by VESEY,QUINN o=
MISS 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 13:19

o= REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON



FOUL by STILWILL,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by STILWILL,MATTHEW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STILWILL,MATTHEW
SUB IN by GREEN,SAMMY
SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by STILWILL,MATTHEW
SUB IN by VASA,QUINTEN

SUB OUT by BOERHAVE,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by STILWILL,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by VESEY,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by VESEY,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SAMMY
MISS JUMPER by VESEY,QUINN

FOUL by GREEN,SAMMY

SUB IN by GROVES,CONNER
SUB OUT by HOYT,NICK

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,CONNER
GOOD JUMPER by STILWILL,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by VESEY,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN

GOOD JUMPER by STILWILL,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS FT by STILWILL,MATTHEW

STEAL by STILWILL,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by STILWILL,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SAMMY
GOOD 3PTR by VASA,QUINTEN
ASSIST by VESEY,QUINN

SUB OUT by VASA,QUINTEN
SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

10:17
10:01
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:18
09:11
09:11
09:11

09:00
08:56
08:55
08:46

08:25

08:16
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11

9-9

11-9

12-9

16-9
16-11

18-11

21-11

V2

V3

V7
V 5

V7

V10

SUB IN by HARMSEN,CALEB

SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by HARMSEN,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by HARMSEN,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLEEKER,CADE

FOUL by BLEEKER,CADE

MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE

FOUL by HARMSEN,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY

REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,CADE

SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH
SUB IN by VIS,JACOB

SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE
MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB IN by LEE,JACKSON
SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by VIS, JACOB

FOUL by HINOTE,TREY

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by HARMSEN,CALEB
TURNOVER by HARMSEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by VIS, JACOB

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE

SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HINOTE, TREY



07:46 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,LUKE
07:42 MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by VIS,JACOB

SUB IN by BOERHAVE,KYLE 07:36
SUB IN by GIBB,ANDREW 07:36
SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 07:36
SUB OUT by VESEY,QUINN 07:36
SUB OUT by GREEN,SAMMY 07:36
07:36 SUB IN by RANKIN,LUKE
07:33 MISS LAYUP by VIS,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH
07:32 MISS JUMPER by BAUGHER,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by STILWILL,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by GROVES,CONNER 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
FOUL by GIBB,ANDREW 06:42

06:42 21-12 V9 GOOD FT by VIS,JACOB
06:42 21-13 V8 GOOD FT by VIS,JACOB

SUB IN by VASA,QUINTEN 06:42
SUB OUT by STILWILL,MATTHEW 06:42
06:42 SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
06:42 SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE
06:42 SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
06:42 SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB
06:42 SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH
06:42 SUB OUT by HARMSEN,CALEB
TURNOVER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 06:23
06:18 STEAL by RANKIN,LUKE
06:12 21-15 V6 GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09
GOOD 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 05:48 24-15 V9

ASSIST by BOERHAVE,KYLE ==
05:30 24-18 V6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JACKSON
== ASSIST by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by BOERHAVE,KYLE 05:09 26-18 V8
04:54 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN --
04:28 FOUL by BIALAS,CAMDEN
GOOD FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 04:28 27-18 V9
GOOD FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 04:28 28-18 V 10
SUB IN by VESEY,QUINN 04:28
SUB OUT by GIBB,ANDREW 04:28
04:28 SUB IN by COPPOCK,BRYCE
04:28 SUB OUT by LEE,JACKSON
04:17 28-20 V8 GOOD JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by VASA,QUINTEN(in the paint) 03:58 30-20 V 10
FOUL by VESEY,QUINN 03:35

03:35 30-21 V9 GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
03:35 30-22 V8 GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW 03:35
SUB OUT by VESEY,QUINN 03:35
03:35 SUB IN by VIS,JACOB
03:35 SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN
FOUL by STILWILL,MATTHEW 03:25
TURNOVER by STILWILL,MATTHEW 03:25
SUB IN by HOYT,NICK 03:25
SUB OUT by STILWILL,MATTHEW 03:25
02:59 MISS LAYUP by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,CONNER --
TURNOVER by BOERHAVE,KYLE 02:41
02:40 STEAL by RANKIN,LUKE



TURNOVER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by BOERHAVE,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROVES,CONNER

TURNOVER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by VASA,QUINTEN
ASSIST by BOERHAVE,KYLE

30-24

30-26

32-26

32-28

32-30
35-30

35-33

V6

V4

V6

V4

V2
V5

V2

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
STEAL by COPPOCK,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE
ASSIST by COPPOCK,BRYCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt
19:44 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOERHAVE,KYLE(in the paint) 19:19 37-35 V2
19:18 FOUL by BLEEKER,CADE
GOOD FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 19:18 38-35 V3
19:02 MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by BOERHAVE,KYLE ==
MISS 3PTR by VESEY,QUINN 18:44
== REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB
18:26 38-38 GOOD 3PTR by VIS,JACOB
== ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE
TURNOVER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 17:59
FOUL by BOERHAVE,KYLE 17:43
SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW 17:43
SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 17:43
17:41 38-40 H2 GOOD JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOERHAVE,KYLE 17:12
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
17:04 38-43 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE
16:35 FOUL by BLEEKER,CADE
GOOD FT by VESEY,QUINN 16:35 39-43 H4
MISS FT by VESEY,QUINN 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB IN by HOYT,NICK 16:35
SUB OUT by GROVES,CONNER 16:35
16:35 SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH
16:35 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE
16:08 39-45 H6 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STILWILL,MATTHEW(in the paint) 15:45 41-45 HA4
15:44 FOUL by COPPOCK,BRYCE
GOOD FT by STILWILL,MATTHEW 15:44 42-45 H3
SUB IN by GREEN,SAMMY 15:44
SUB OUT by VESEY,QUINN 15:44
FOUL by HOYT,NICK 15:25
15:17 TURNOVER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
STEAL by VASA,QUINTEN 15:16
MISS LAYUP by BOERHAVE,KYLE 14:55
14:55 BLOCK by VIS,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
FOUL by GREEN,SAMMY 14:41
14:41 SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
14:41 SUB OUT by VIS, JACOB



SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN
SUB OUT by BOERHAVE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by STILWILL,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN

GOOD FT by STILWILL,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by STILWILL,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,SAMMY
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,SAMMY

STEAL by HOYT,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by HOYT,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by STILWILL,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by VESEY,QUINN

SUB OUT by STILWILL,MATTHEW

FOUL by HOYT,NICK
FOUL by GREEN,SAMMY

SUB IN by GROVES,CONNER
SUB OUT by GREEN,SAMMY
GOOD 3PTR by HOYT,NICK

BLOCK by VASA,QUINTEN
REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN

SUB IN by BOERHAVE,KYLE
SUB OUT by VASA,QUINTEN

MISS JUMPER by BOERHAVE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BOERHAVE,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

MISS FT by BOERHAVE,KYLE

SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by HOYT,NICK

14:33
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:06
13:50
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:20

12:53
12:44
12:44
12:42
12:10
12:10
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:07
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:49
11:41
11:23
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:22
11:00
10:41
10:41
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:16

10:04

09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57
09:57

42-48

44-48

45-48
46-48

48-48

51-48

53-48

H6

H4

H3
H2

V3

V5

GOOD 3PTR by RANKIN,LUKE
ASSIST by BIALAS,CAMDEN
FOUL by COPPOCK,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BIALAS,CAMDEN

FOUL by BIALAS,CAMDEN

SUB IN by HARMSEN,CALEB
SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by HARMSEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
TURNOVER by COPPOCK,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,LUKE

SUB IN by LEE,JACKSON

SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE
SUB IN by VIS,JACOB

SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH
SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BLEEKER,CADE
SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE
TURNOVER by LEE,JACKSON

FOUL by VIS,JACOB
TURNOVER by VIS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by VIS, JACOB

SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JACKSON

FOUL by HARMSEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HINOTE, TREY



FOUL by GROVES,CONNER

FOUL by STILWILL,MATTHEW

FOUL by STILWILL,MATTHEW

SUB IN by HOYT,NICK

SUB IN by VASA,QUINTEN

SUB OUT by STILWILL,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by BOERHAVE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by HOYT,NICK

STEAL by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN
TURNOVER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by HOYT,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN

GOOD FT by VASA,QUINTEN
MISS FT by VASA,QUINTEN

MISS 3PTR by VASA,QUINTEN

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,CONNER
GOOD LAYUP by HOYT,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by VASA,QUINTEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN
MISS 3PTR by VASA,QUINTEN

FOUL by VASA,QUINTEN
TURNOVER by VASA,QUINTEN
SUB IN by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN
SUB OUT by GROVES,CONNER

09:57
09:57
09:57
09:43
09:31
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:07

53-49

53-50
53-51

53-53
55-53
55-55

55-56

V4

V3
V2

V2

H1

H3

H1

SUB IN by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB OUT by LEE,JACKSON
SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by HARMSEN,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
MISS FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH

GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
TURNOVER by BAUGHER,JOSH

STEAL by HARMSEN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

FOUL by BAUGHER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY
ASSIST by HARMSEN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by BAUGHER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE
ASSIST by BAUGHER,JOSH

SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH
SUB IN by RANKIN,LUKE
SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE
SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN



05:01 SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
05:01 SUB OUT by HINOTE, TREY

FOUL by VESEY,QUINN 04:43
04:43 58-63 H5 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
04:43 58-64 H6 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

SUB IN by GROVES,CONNER 04:43
SUB OUT by VESEY,QUINN 04:43
04:43 SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
04:43 SUB OUT by BAUGHER,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by STILWILL,MATTHEW 04:11 61-64 H3
ASSIST by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN =
03:48 MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by VASA,QUINTEN o
MISS JUMPER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 03:36
REBOUND OFF by VASA,QUINTEN o
GOOD LAYUP by VASA,QUINTEN(in the paint) 03:33 63-64 H1
03:11 MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARMSEN,CALEB
03:00 TURNOVER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB IN by VESEY,QUINN 03:00
SUB OUT by GROVES,CONNER 03:00
03:00 SUB IN by BAUGHER,JOSH
03:00 SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
03:00 SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN
03:00 SUB OUT by HARMSEN,CALEB
TURNOVER by VASA,QUINTEN 02:37
02:37 STEAL by PRINS,TYLER
02:20 MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN =
MISS JUMPER by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 02:03
REBOUND OFF by STILWILL,MATTHEW o
GOOD 3PTR by KLEINHESSELINK,JADEN 01:57 66-64 V2
ASSIST by VESEY,QUINN =
01:44 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BOERHAVE,KYLE 01:44
SUB OUT by HOYT,NICK 01:44
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by VESEY,QUINN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOERHAVE,KYLE(in the paint) 00:53 68-64 V4
FOUL by VASA,QUINTEN 00:43

00:43 68-65 V3 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
00:43 68-66 V2 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:35
GOOD JUMPER by STILWILL,MATTHEW 00:17 70-66 V4
00:09 70-68 V2 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(in the paint)
00:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:08
SUB IN by HOYT,NICK 00:08
SUB IN by GROVES,CONNER 00:08
SUB OUT by STILWILL,MATTHEW 00:08
SUB OUT by BOERHAVE,KYLE 00:08
00:08 SUB IN by HARMSEN,CALEB
00:08 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE
TURNOVER by VASA,QUINTEN 00:07
00:06 STEAL by COPPOCK,BRYCE
00:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BOERHAVE,KYLE 00:04
SUB IN by STILWILL,MATTHEW 00:04
SUB OUT by GROVES,CONNER 00:04
SUB OUT by HOYT,NICK 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE



00:04 SUB OUT by HARMSEN,CALEB
00:01 TURNOVER by RANKIN,LUKE
STEAL by VASA,QUINTEN 00:00



